



GUJARAT ALKALIES AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: P.O. Petrochemicals
VADODARA 391 346

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2014

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for the Period ended	Year to date figures for the previous year ended	Previous year ended
		(30/09/2014)	(30/06/2014)	(30/09/2013)	(30/09/2014)	(30/09/2013)	(31/03/2014)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
[1]	[2]	[3]	[4]	[5]	[6]	[7]	[8]
PART I							
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	49,510	49,391	46,136	98,901	87,474	1,88,285
	(b) Other Operating Income	321	322	540	643	661	1,321
	Total income from operations (Net)	49,831	49,713	46,676	99,544	88,135	1,89,606
2	Expenses						
	a) Cost of materials consumed	18,375	17,511	17,518	35,886	33,018	71,722
	b) Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(759)	2,302	439	1,543	1,458	(446)
	c) Employee benefits expense	5,006	3,895	4,736	8,901	7,937	15,144
	d) Depreciation and amortisation expense	2,476	2,334	3,858	4,810	7,519	15,065
	e) Power, fuel & other utilities	13,824	10,790	10,417	24,614	18,691	45,023
	f) Other Manufacturing & Operative Expenditure	5,101	4,822	3,985	9,923	7,731	14,993
	g) Other expenses	1,536	944	1,469	2,480	2,481	5,824
	Total Expenses (a to g)	45,559	42,598	42,422	88,157	78,835	1,67,325
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other income, finance cost & exceptional items (1 - 2)	4,272	7,115	4,254	11,387	9,300	22,281
4	Other income	2,054	562	1,264	2,616	1,776	3,027
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs & exceptional items (3 + 4)	6,326	7,677	5,518	14,003	11,076	25,308
6	Finance costs	290	323	201	613	378	635
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)	6,036	7,354	5,317	13,390	10,698	24,673
8	Exceptional items [Net (Debit) / Credit] :						
	Prior period adjustments	(27)	-	-	(27)	(7)	(18)
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7 + 8)	6,009	7,354	5,317	13,363	10,691	24,655
10	Tax expense	1,141	1,659	539	2,800	2,183	6,153
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9 - 10)	4,868	5,695	4,778	10,563	8,508	18,502
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. -)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 - 12)	4,868	5,695	4,778	10,563	8,508	18,502
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value per share Rs.10/-)	7,344	7,344	7,344	7,344	7,344	7,344
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	1,89,029
16. i	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) : (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	6.63	7.75	6.51	14.38	11.59	25.20
	b) Diluted	6.63	7.75	6.51	14.38	11.59	25.20
16. ii	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) : (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	6.63	7.75	6.51	14.38	11.59	25.20
	b) Diluted	6.63	7.75	6.51	14.38	11.59	25.20
PART II							
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding						
	- Number of Shares	394,50,618	394,50,618	401,88,700	394,50,618	401,88,700	394,50,618
	- Percentage of Shareholding	53.72	53.72	54.73	53.72	54.73	53.72
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
	a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	339,86,310	339,86,310	332,48,228	339,86,310	332,48,228	339,86,310
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	46.28	46.28	45.27	46.28	45.27	46.28

PART II (Contd.)

	Particulars	3 Months ended (30/09/2014)
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
	Received during the quarter	22
	Disposed of during the quarter	22
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2014

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	As at (Current Half Year Ended) 30.09.2014	As at (Previous Year Ended) 31.03.2014
	Unaudited	Audited
I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
(1) SHARE HOLDERS' FUNDS :		
(a) Share Capital	7,344	7,344
(b) Reserves and Surplus	197,301	189,029
Sub-total - Shareholders' Funds	204,645	196,373
(2) NON CURRENT LIABILITIES		
(a) Long-term borrowings	12,351	15,179
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	33,736	33,632
(c) Other Long term liabilities	485	2,195
(d) Long term provisions	5,059	4,148
Sub-total - Non-Current liabilities	51,631	55,154
(3) CURRENT LIABILITIES		
(a) Short-term borrowings	2,268	410
(b) Trade Payables	10,123	9,614
(c) Other current liabilities	14,952	8,689
(d) Short-term provisions	40,088	33,584
Sub-total - Current liabilities	67,431	52,297
Total - Equity & Liabilities	323,707	303,824
II. ASSETS		
(1) NON-CURRENT ASSETS		
(a) Fixed Assets	179,278	171,576
(b) Non-current investments	18,297	17,972
(c) Long term loans and advances	2,668	4,102
(d) Other non-current assets	5,552	5,018
Sub-total - Non-Current Assets	205,795	198,668
(2) CURRENT ASSETS		
(a) Current investments	212	212
(b) Inventories	14,746	17,466
(c) Trade receivables	30,808	29,883
(d) Cash and bank balances	31,094	23,746
(e) Short term loans and advances	41,052	33,849
Sub-total - Current Assets	117,912	105,156
Total Assets	323,707	303,824

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 21st October, 2014.
- The Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2014 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Effective from 1st April, 2014, the Company has provided depreciation as per Schedule II of The Companies Act, 2013 based on useful life of assets and has consequently (i) adjusted Rs.2,291.10 lakhs against General Reserve towards carrying amount of assets for which remaining useful life of assets was Nil as on 1st April, 2014 and (ii) the depreciation for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2014 is lower by Rs. 1,495.00 lakhs and Rs. 2,955.00 lakhs respectively.
- During the quarter, the Company has commissioned 21 MW Wind Farm Project at Sardhar, Dist. : Rajkot costing Rs. 12799.48 lakhs.
- The Company's operations fall under single segment namely "Chemicals".

By order of the Board

Sd/-

A. M. TIWARI, IAS
MANAGING DIRECTORPlace : Gandhinagar
Date : 21st October, 2014